10-0605 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer for the 

purchase of a pre-owned 2007 Bucket Truck (Terex aerial devise installed on a 

International truck chassis) as a “Sole Source” from Ring Power Corporation of St. 

Augustine, Florida in the amount of $62,500.00 (Sixty-Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars), pursuant to Section 2-770 of the City’s Procurement Code and further 

authorizing the execution of the contract.
Bucket Truck Draft Reso

Sole Source Determination

C-1 Signed Cover Memo

Attachments:

C.-2. 10-0629 Resolution authorizing execution of a second amendment to the existing